### 501880477 04/06/2012

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/28/2012

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SATIN AMERICAN CORPORATION	03/28/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SA ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC
Street Address:	40 OLIVER TERRACE
City:	SHELTON
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06484

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7940051
Patent Number:	7612988

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)863-7806 Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4975.244 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Nancy Brougher

**PATENT** 

REEL: 028006 FRAME: 0001

### Total Attachments: 5

source=Satin - Certificate of Merger#page1.tif source=Satin - Certificate of Merger#page2.tif source=Satin - Certificate of Merger#page3.tif source=Satin - Certificate of Merger#page4.tif source=Satin - Certificate of Merger#page5.tif



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SATIN AMERICAN CORPORATION", A CONNECTICUT CORPORATION,
WITH AND INTO "SA ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "SA
ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND
EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED
AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.
2012, AT 3:50 O'CLOCK P.M.

5112537 8100M

120366748

You may verify this certificate coline at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

AUTHENTY CATION: 9468101

 $\mathcal{L}$ 

DATE: 03-29-12

State of Delaware Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:20 PM 03/28/2012
FILED 03:50 PM 03/28/2012
SRV 120366748 - 5112537 FILE

### STATE OF DELAWARE

### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SATIN AMERICAN CORPORATION INTO SA ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is SA FIRST: Environmental, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

The name of the foreign corporation being merged into this SECOND: surviving Limited Liability Company is Satin American Corporation. The jurisdiction in which the foreign corporation was formed is Connecticut.

The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by THIRD: each of the constituent entities.

The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is SA FOURTH: Environmental, LLC.

The merger is to become effective on the date of filing. FIFTH:

The Agreement of Merger is on file at 40 Oliver Terrace, Shelton, SIXTH: Connecticut 06484, a place of business of the surviving Limited Liability Company.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request without cost, to any member or stockholder of the constituent entities.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 274 day of March, 2012.

> SA ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC By: CAS Holdings, Inc., Its Managing Member

Name: Joseph Sanin Title: President

z:\seg\pb clients\satin\satin - de cert of merger.doc

# STATE OF CONNECTICUT CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF SATIN AMERICAN CORPORATION INTO SA ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

1. The names, jurisdictions of organizations or formation and entity types of each party are as follows:

Name	<u>Jurisdiction</u>	Entity Type
Satin American Corporation	Connecticut	Corporation
SA Environmental, LLC	Delaware	Limited Liability Company

- The effective date of the merger will be upon filing with the Secretary of the State.
- 3. The name of the survivor herein is SA Environmental, LLC.
- 4. The plan of merger was duly authorized and approved by the sole shareholder and all of the directors of Satin American Corporation in accordance with the provisions of Sections 33-600 to 33-998, inclusive, of the Connecticut General Statutes and by the Certificate of Incorporation, and by the sole member of SA Environmental, LLC in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and by the Organizational Documents.
- 5. SA Environmental, LLC the survivor herein: (a) agrees that it may be served with process in Connecticut in any proceeding for enforcement of any obligation of the Satin American Corporation which is a party to the merger that was formed under the laws of Connecticut, as well as for enforcement of any obligation of the survivor of the merger; (b) that it will promptly pay the amount, if any, to which the shareholders of Satin American Corporation are entitled under Sections 33-855 to 33-879, inclusive and (c) irrevocably appoints the Secretary of the State as its agent for service of process in any such proceeding. The address to which a copy of the process shall be mailed to the survivor by the Secretary of the State is 40 Oliver Terrace, Shelton, Connecticut 06484.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parties have caused this Certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this 244 day of March, 2012.

SATIN AMERICAN CORPORATION

By:

Name: Joseph Satti

Title: President

SA ENVIRONMENTAL, LLC

By: CAS Holdings, Inc., its Managing Member

By:

Name: Joseph Sajin

Title:

President

330 ROBERTS STREET, SUITE 203 EAST HARTFORD, CT 06108-3654

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF THE STATE SS. HARTFORD hereby certify that this is a true copy of record
in this Office
and affixed the Seal of said State, at Hartford, and A.D. 20 2

PATENT

REEL: 028006 FRAME: 0007

**RECORDED: 04/06/2012**